[Student Successat Lane

Question #: 45

Do the following things keep you from being

successful at Lane?:

Spring 2006

% of valid % of valid | Probably % of valid % of valid % of # of
response category Yes responses | Possibly | responses Not responses | Notat All|  responses Blank | responses | responses
Lack of family support 27 6.6% 48 12% 77 19% 257 63% 57 12% 466
Don’t have strong enough Writing skills 22 5.4% 57 14% 82 20% 250 61% 55 12% 466
Don’t have strong enough Math skills 28 6.8% 92 22% 100 24% 190 46% 56 12% 466
Enrolling in classes that are beyond my ability 13 3.2% 32 8% 125 31% 237 58% 59 13% 466
Work too many hours 48 11.7% 98 24% 83 20% 182 44% 55 12% 466
Family obligations 45 10.9% 97 24% 94 23% 175 43% 55 12% 466
Test anxiety 53 13.0% 111 27% 111 27% 133 33% 58 12% 466
Health issues 22 5.4% 59 14% 86 21% 244 59% 55 12% 466
Confusing college procedures 11 2.7% 62 15% 126 31% 212 52% 55 12% 466
Childcare issues 20 4.9% 33 8% 23 6% 334 81% 56 12% 466
Discrimination 9 2.2% 12 3% 36 9% 353 86% 56 12% 466
Difficulty figuring out how the college works 5 1.2% 36 9% 89 22% 280 68% 56 12% 466
Finance issues 75 18.3% 130 32% 76 19% 128 31% 57 12% 466
Getting along with peers 5 1.2% 19 5% 62 15% 322 79% 58 12% 466
Transportation 20 4.9% 44 11% 70 17% 275 67% 57 12% 466
Trouble attending classes regularly 12 2.9% 43 11% 70 17% 284 69% 57 12% 466
Not able to get the classes | need 28 6.9% 70 17% 91 22% 217 53% 60 13% 466
Other 27 84.4% 5 16% 0 0% 0 0% 434 93% 466

Example: 6.6% of all responsesto this question were "Lack of family support” (N=27)
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Question #: 46
Question description:

Would the following things help you succeed

at Laneto reach your academic goals?:

Spring 2006

% of valid % of valid | Probably =~ %of valid | Notat = % of valid % of # of
response category Yes responses | Possibly | responses Not responses All responses | Blank | responses | responses
Improved access to information on how to . . ) . .
enroll in classes 70 17.3% 115 28.5% 113 28.0% 106 26.2% 62 13% 466
Improved access to Financial Aid information 118 29.2% 154 38.1% 63 15.6% 69 17.1% 62 13% 466
Information about scholarships and how to
apply 164 40.6% 139 34.4% 51 12.6% 50 12.4% 62 13% 466
Information about Satellite programs and/or 0 0 0 0 0
Community Learning Centers 66 16.4% 114 28.4% 113 28.1% 109 27.1% 64 14% 466
Information for new students on how to be

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,

successful in college 93 23.0% 112 27.7% 95 23.5% 104 25.7% 62 13% 466
Involvement in Learning communities (two or
more linked classes in which the same 60 14.9% 141 34.9% 0 22.3% 113 28.0% 62 13% 466
students are enrolled)
Tutoring directly connected to aspecificclass| 131 32.3% 150 37.0% 67 16.5% 57 14.1% 61 13% 466
More access to academic advising 97 24.1% 157 39.1% 82 20.4% 66 16.4% 64 14% 466
Same advisor throughout my entire time 129 32.0% 134 33.3% 78 19.4% 62 15.4% 63 14% 466
Being involved in Student Services (eg.:
Student Government, Women's Center, 42 10.4% 88 21.8% 123 30.5% 150 37.2% 63 14% 466
Multicultural Center, TRIO, Student Unions)
Have mid-term grade reports so | know how 0 0 0 0 0
I'm doing before the end of the term 174 43.2% 135 33.5% 45 11.2% 49 12.2% 63 14% 466
Career information and counseling 126 31.3% 156 38.7% 75 18.6% 46 11.4% 63 14% 466
Work Experiences at Lane 91 22.6% 124 30.8% 85 21.1% 103 25.6% 63 14% 466
Participating in Study Groups 81 20.0% 159 39.3% 82 20.2% 83 20.5% 61 13% 466
More night and weekend classes 85 21.1% 97 24.1% 100 24.8% 121 30.0% 63 14% 466
Having supportive peers 112 28.0% 117 29.3% 72 18.0% 99 24.8% 66 14% 466
Other 28 90.3% 1 3.2% 0 0.0% 2 6.5% 435 93% 466

Example: 17.3% of &l responses to this question were "Improve access to information

on how to enroll in classes' (N =70).

Institutional Research, Assessment and Planning (IRAP)

r:\surveys\act\svy_2006\additional questions\final report\Q40-Q44ACT 2006 (Q46)






